
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Re: Can I get a current price please?
1 message

Walker, Maresa <Maresa.Walker@nhs.scot> 6 June 2025 at 12:46
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: "Corbett, Stewart" <Stewart.Corbett@nhs.scot>

Hi Kate,

They are for the International Biomedical Aeronox 2.0 Nitric delivery system. We
have ordered them previously in March 2025 under PO P15170542.

Best Regards, 
Maresa Walker (She/Her)
Section Manager/ Advanced Specialist Clinical Technologist
Scottish Transport And Retrieval Service (ScotSTAR)/ Royal Hospital for Children
(RHC)

Hours of Service: Mon to Thur 0800-1600, Fri 0800-1530

ScotSTAR Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/ Scottish Ambulance
Service/ Hangar B/ 180 Abbotsinch Road/ Paisley/ PA3 2RY
Tel: 0141 810 6678 (SAS Internal 54033)
maresa.walker@nhs.scot /Section Manager 
stewart.corbett@nhs.scot /Specialist Clinical Technologist 
   
RHC Women & Children's Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/ 2nd
Floor/ Royal Hospital for Children/ 1345 Govan Road/ Glasgow/ G51 4TF
Tel: 0141 452 3286 (GGC Internal 83286)
lawrence.young@nhs.scot /Section Manager

Medical Equipment Management (MEM) Webpage
https://scottish.sharepoint.com/sites/MEM

We welcome regular feedback regarding our service via the following links:
Customer Feedback
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/04d91049-c13c-45b1-a3d7-
2e7251da60c5?displayId=Uni2585422
Customer Complaints
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/294b8371-fcf0-4327-8c28-9403fc0c28b8?
displayId=Uni2231945

06/06/2025, 12:49 Gmail - Re: Can I get a current price please?
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From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 06 June 2025 12:41
To: Walker, Maresa <Maresa.Walker@nhs.scot>
Cc: Corbett, Stewart <Stewart.Corbett@nhs.scot>
Subject: Re: Can I get a current price please?
 
Hi again Maresa,

Our commercial director has asked me to check which devices you will need the sensors for?

In the meantime, I will create a quotation for you, any addresses can be changed (if you choose to proceed) from a
purchase order.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 6 Jun 2025 at 11:16, Walker, Maresa <Maresa.Walker@nhs.scot> wrote:
Hi Kate, 

Sorry I missed this bit of your email. At this time I would be wanting 4 of each
sensor.

Best Regards, 
Maresa Walker (She/Her)
Section Manager/ Advanced Specialist Clinical Technologist
Scottish Transport And Retrieval Service (ScotSTAR)/ Royal Hospital for
Children (RHC)

Hours of Service: Mon to Thur 0800-1600, Fri 0800-1530

ScotSTAR Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/ Scottish
Ambulance Service/ Hangar B/ 180 Abbotsinch Road/ Paisley/ PA3 2RY
Tel: 0141 810 6678 (SAS Internal 54033)
maresa.walker@nhs.scot /Section Manager 
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stewart.corbett@nhs.scot /Specialist Clinical Technologist 
   
RHC Women & Children's Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/
2nd Floor/ Royal Hospital for Children/ 1345 Govan Road/ Glasgow/ G51 4TF
Tel: 0141 452 3286 (GGC Internal 83286)
lawrence.young@nhs.scot /Section Manager

Medical Equipment Management (MEM) Webpage
https://scottish.sharepoint.com/sites/MEM

We welcome regular feedback regarding our service via the following links:
Customer Feedback
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/04d91049-c13c-45b1-a3d7-
2e7251da60c5?displayId=Uni2585422
Customer Complaints
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/294b8371-fcf0-4327-8c28-
9403fc0c28b8?displayId=Uni2231945

From: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Sent: 06 June 2025 11:01
To: Walker, Maresa <Maresa.Walker@nhs.scot>; Corbett, Stewart <Stewart.Corbett@nhs.scot>
Subject: Re: Can I get a current price please?
 

You don't often get email from kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk. Learn why this is important

Good morning Maresa,

Thank you for your email.

Please accept my reply as Steve Hardaker has left our employment.  All the office team can access emails sent to
orders@viamed.co.uk

I need to check these prices/availability with our commercial director, so I will reply again as soon as I have the
information.  Please could I ask how many of each you may be interested in?

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542
-----------------

On Fri, 6 Jun 2025 at 10:29, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Walker, Maresa <Maresa.Walker@nhs.scot>
Date: Fri, 6 Jun 2025 at 10:22
Subject: Can I get a current price please?
To: Steve Hardaker <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Corbett, Stewart <Stewart.Corbett@nhs.scot>

Hi Steve,

Can I get a current price for the following parts including any delivery charge
for delivery to ScotSTAR, Scottish Ambulance Service please?
O2 sensor, R-44V, PN: 0110044
Nitric Oxide, NO Sensor MNO1, PN: 0110490
Nitric Dioxide, NO2 Sensor, MND1S, PN: 0110495

Best Regards, 
Maresa Walker (She/Her)
Section Manager/ Advanced Specialist Clinical Technologist
Scottish Transport And Retrieval Service (ScotSTAR)/ Royal Hospital for
Children (RHC)

Hours of Service: Mon to Thur 0800-1600, Fri 0800-1530

ScotSTAR Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/ Scottish
Ambulance Service/ Hangar B/ 180 Abbotsinch Road/ Paisley/ PA3 2RY
Tel: 0141 810 6678 (SAS Internal 54033)
maresa.walker@nhs.scot /Section Manager 
stewart.corbett@nhs.scot /Specialist Clinical Technologist 
   
RHC Women & Children's Medical Physics Department/ Medical Equipment Management/
2nd Floor/ Royal Hospital for Children/ 1345 Govan Road/ Glasgow/ G51 4TF
Tel: 0141 452 3286 (GGC Internal 83286)
lawrence.young@nhs.scot /Section Manager

Medical Equipment Management (MEM) Webpage
https://scottish.sharepoint.com/sites/MEM
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We welcome regular feedback regarding our service via the following links:
Customer Feedback
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/04d91049-c13c-45b1-a3d7-
2e7251da60c5?displayId=Uni2585422
Customer Complaints
https://link.webropolsurveys.com/Participation/Public/294b8371-fcf0-4327-8c28-
9403fc0c28b8?displayId=Uni2231945
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